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Hammersmith Park - Park Improvements: Summary
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Question 1: What is your gender?

0 62
Option Total Percent
Male 54 44 26%
Female 62 50.82%
Not Answered 6 4.92%

Question 2: What is your age?

13

11

12

13

16-18
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Option Total
4 ]
5 ]
g ]
7 ]
8 1
g ]
10 1
1 ]
12 ]
13 ]
14 ]
15 ]
16-18 ]
1924 2
2534 15
3544 34
4554 a0
5584 10
85+ 18
Mot Answered 10

Percent
0%

0%

0%

0%
0.82%
0%
D.EZ%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
1.64%
12.30%
2T ET%
24 50%
B.20%
15.57%
B.20%

Question 3: What is your postcode or the road you live in (we don’t need the

number)?

There were 113 responses to this question.

Question 4: How long have you lived in the area?

0-1year
Z-5years
- 10 years

Longer

—
1]

a1
Option Total
0-1year 3
2-5years 24
G- 10 years 25
Longer 61
Mot Answered 9

Percent
2.46%
19.67%
20.49%
50.00%
7.38%
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Question 5: Which of these apply to you? | am .... (tick all that apply)

63

Percent
51.64%
14.75%
14.75%
40.98%
19.67%
32.79%

<o I
vmoc [
-
oo [
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ey ousces [
oo [
0
Option Total
A parent 63
A dog owner 18
Retired 13
Play sports &0
Watch sporis 24
Enjoy gardening 40
Not Answered 14

Question 6: Do you currently use the park?

Yes

Mo

NotAnwered-

0 112
Option Total
Yes 112
No 3
Mot Answered T

11.458%

Percent
91.80%
2 46%

5 74%
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Question 7: What do you currently use the park for? (Tick all that apply)

Leisure / relaxation - walking /
sitting

Dog walking B
Children's play
Meeting friends B
Football

Tennis B
Basketball B

Other

s [
0

90

Option Total Percent
Leisure / relaxation - walking / sitfing a0 T377%
Dog walking W 18 14.75%
Children's play 50 40.98%
Meeting friends B 30 24 F9%
Football 14 11.48%
Tennis B 35 26.69%
Basketball m ] 6.56%
Other 9 7.38%
Not Answered 10 8.20%

There were 18 responses to the ‘Other’ part of this question. These mostly
comprised other forms of exercise such a running, cycling, walking and commuting.
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Question 8: If you live nearby but do not currently use Hammersmith Park
(either at all or as much as you would like), please tell us why. (Tick all that

apply)
There iz nathing there for me B
The grass, plants and frees are
badly maintained B
The sports courts are poorty
maintained / broken B
| find it unfriendly or intimidating B -

| have had a bad experience there I
| |

Getting to the park is difficult
(public fransport)®

Other .
e

0 103
Option Total Percent
There is nothing there for me | 1] 0%
The grass, plants and trees are badly maintained B 9 7.38%
The sports courts are poorly maintained / broken B ] 7.38%
| find it unfriendly or intimidating | L] 4.10%
| have had a bad experience there B 1 0.82%
Getting to the park is difficult (public transport)l 1] 0%
Other 4 3.28%
Not Answered 103 84.43%

There were 11 responses to the ‘Other’ part of this question. These responses
related to antisocial behaviour, not being allowed to leave dogs off the lead, and poor
maintenance of the park, footpaths, pond and playground.
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Question 9: What do you like most about the park? (Tick all that apply)

The mature trees & landscaping
The open space B

The playground

| can walk my dog B

Sports courts B

The Japanese garden

The seating
v~ |
ewes [N
0

82
Option Total Percent
The mature trees & landscaping TG 61.48%
The open space B 66 54 10%
The playground a7 30.33%
| can walk my dog m 13 10.66%
Sports couris | 36 20.51%
The Japanese garden 82 67.21%
The seating 16 13.11%
Other 16 13.11%
Not Answered 8 6.56%

There were 32 responses to the ‘Other’ part of this question. 21 of these responses
referenced the pond. Other responses included the wildlife, tennis courts and the
park keepers.
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Question 10: What do you like least about the park? (Tick all that apply)
like least about the park

The lack of maintenance

its general appearance

Dogs / dog waste

Its sports facities W

Intimidating groups of peopis

Other

Mot Answered

=]

42

Option Total Percent
The lack of maintenance 40 32.79%
Its general appearance B 15 12.30%
Dogs / dog waste 29 2377T%
Its sports facilities B 8 6.56%

Intimidating groups of people B 42 HA43%
Other 21 17.21%
Mot Answered 27 2213%

There were 41 responses to the ‘Other’ part of this question and were primarily
regarding one of the below topics:

e Maintenance

o Litter

e Dog waste and lack of dog walking space
e Lack of seasonal planting

e Antisocial behaviour & vandalism

e Poor condition of the playground

e Algae in the pond

e Speeding cyclists
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Question 11: How satisfied are you with Hammersmith Park?

How satisfied are you

0 53
Option Total Percent
Very satisfied 13 10.66%
Satisfied m 53 43 44%
Neutral 35 28.69%
Dissatisfied B 10 8.20%
Very dissatisfied 3 2 46%
Not Answered 8 6.56%

Question 12a: Do you think access to the park is adequate and safe?

access into the park is adequate

I
- —
e
0

95

Option Total Percent
Yes 95 T7.87T%
No 16 1311%
Mot Answered 1 5.02%
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Question 12b: Do you generally agree that you feel safe and secure in the

park?

Strongly agree

Disagree B

Option
Strongly
Agree ®
Neutral

Agree B

Neutral

agree

Disagree A

Strongly

disagree

Not Answered

Total

56
30

Question 12c: What other safety measures would you like to see to make your

visit to the park feel safe and welcoming?

There were 64 responses to this question. The comments provided were generally

related to the below topics:

More police patrols

Removal of people drinking alcohol
Designated cycle route around park
Better maintenance / control of litter
Better control of dogs

CCTV

Better lighting in park

Link sports courts to PlayFootball
More tennis courts

Longer opening hours

More staff / staff presence

Café / toilet facilities

Information board

Access to bowling green

Drainage

10

56

Percent
13.11%
45 80%
24 59%
7.38%
1.64%
7.38%
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Question 13: In your opinion, please provide your priorities for improvement

works to the park (1 as the most important and 6 as not important).

e Improvements and repairs to the pond

e Improvements to the playground

Redesign of the disused bowling green
Improvements to tennis courts

Provision of an outdoor gym

Improvements to footpaths and street furniture

Question 14A: Please rate the current playground in Hammersmith Park.

Excellent

Good

Average

Very poor

Mot Answered

Option
Excellent
Good
Average

Poor

Very poor

Not Answered

19.7%
19.7%
17.1%
15.3%
14.3%
13.2%

=]

Total

29

43

24

21

11

43

Percent
1.64%

35.25%
19.67%
2.46%

17.21%
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Question 14b: Please indicate your / your child’s age if you/your children use
the playground.

oo I
=
10-12 -
o D
_—

0 61

Option Total Percent
Under 5 a3 27.05%
58 18 14.75%
8-10 16 13.11%
10-12 3 2.46%
Owver 12 10 8.20%
Not Answered 61 50.00%

Question 14c: Do you agree that the play area should have more provisions for
older children?

s+ [
o n I
-
oo«
Strongly disagree B -
-
0 39
Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 1 9.02%
Agree 32 26.23%
Neutral 39 31.97%
Disagree | 13 10.66%
Strongly disagree B 3 2.46%
Not Answered 24 19.67%
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Question 14d: We are planning on installing new equipment to improve the
parks play area. Please give us your top three suggestions:

Top three suggestions were as follows:

e More swings including those for older children and are accessible to all
children.

e Climbing units
e Trampoline

Question 15a: Do you agree that there is adequate sport leisure provision at
Hammersmith Park?

- [
Agree @

Neutral

Disagree B
Strongly disagree

Mot Answered

=

427

Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 9 7.38%
Agree ® kT 30.33%
Neutral 42 34.43%
Disagree m 19 15.57%
Strongly disagree 2 1.64%
Not Answered 13 10.66%

13
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Question 15b: Do you agree that the existing sports/leisure facilities are well
used?

sy [
-
-
e« [
Strongly disagree I
e [
0 46
Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 16 13.11%
Agree m 46 37T70%
MNeutral 38 31.15%
Disagres W a 6.56%
Strongly disagree 1 0.82%
Not Answered 13 10.66%
Question 15c Do you agree that the provision of an outdoor gym at
Hammersmith Park would be beneficial?
s [
o
-
o«
sy e [
s [
0 30
Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 29 23.77%
Agree 30 24 .59%
Neutral 25 20.49%
Disagree A 19 15.57%
Strongly disagree 7 5.74%
Mot Answered 12 9.84%
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Question 15d: Do you believe that there are any groups who are unable to use
any of our sports/leisure facilities?

There were 42 responses to this part of the questions which primarily related to the
following:

e Lack of maintenance of sports facilities

e Better signage explaining how to book/use facilities

e Lighting on tennis courts to enable them to be used after dark

e Children with disabilities and a lack of accessible equipment in the playground
e More activities for older people such as bowls

e Dog walkers unable to use certain parts of the park

e Free to use facilities

Question 16a: Please indicate your preference for the redesign of the historic
bowling green?

Wildflowers and meadow area B

Grassed open space with hedging
and omamental planting around
perimeter B

Dog exercise area Bl

Outdoor classroom and amenity
space

Mot Answered

0 38
Option Total Percent
Wildflowers and meadow area B 38 31.15%
Grassed open space with hedging and omamental planting around perimeier B 35 28 69%
Dog exercise area B 16 13.11%
Outdoor classroom and amenity space 13 10.66%
Not Answered 20 16.39%

Question 16b: Are there any other aspects you think need to be improved e.g.
seating, landscaping, or other facilities? Or do you have any other comments
about the park, please tell us below.

There were 81 responses to this part of the question and primarily related to the
following:

e Dog exercise area
e Change name of the park

15
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e Improvements required to the Japanese Garden and pond
e Open access to the TV Centre and White City
e Problem surrounding littler in the park
e Opening use of the bowling green
e Installation of additional bins and benches with arms and back rests
e Encourage learning and understanding of plants and wildlife
e More tennis courts and better maintenance
e Creative space e.g. bandstand
e Water ‘splash pad’ for children
e More police patrols, increased security and deter anti-social behaviour
e Improve planting / edible garden
e Water fountain
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